

1 8 SEP 2018

Anthony Amer

IR-01-18-6774

Email: fyi-request-8469-f80a6e9a@requests.fvi.org.nz

Dear Mr Amer

OFFICIAL INFORMATION REQUEST

I refer to your Official Information Request (OIA) of 9 August 2018. You requested the following information:

I am writing to request information relating to the Field Training Officers Programme as below.

- 1. Position Description Field Training Officer.
- 2. Any other documents in relation to the Field Training Officer Programme.
- 3. Any other documents in relation to any reviews of the Field Training Officer Programme.
- 4. Any other documents in relation to evaluation of Field Training Officers performance.

Please find attached the requested documents in response to your request.

- Field Training Officer portfolio position description
- Field Training Officer Guidelines
- Field Training Officer Training, Coaching & Feedback
- Field Training Officer Assessment programme

All of the documents listed above excluding the position description were developed by the Royal NZ Police College.

You have the right, under section 28(3) of the Official Information Act 1982, to ask the Ombudsman to review my decision if you are not satisfied with the way I have responded to your request.

Yours sincerely

Kaye Ryan

Deputy Chief Executive, People & Capability